

In the Court of the Special Judge-cum-Addl. Sessions Judge, Kalna, Purba Bardhaman  
Present : Srimayi Kundu (J.O.Code-WB00655), Spl. Judge-cum-Addl. Sessions Judge, Kalna

**Ref : Sessions (Special) Case No. 43 of 2024 (POCSO Act, 2012)**

CNR : WBBD11 0009994 2024

Arising out of Nadanghat P.S. Case No. 702 of 2024 dated 18-10-2024 u/s-  
137(2)/140(3) BNS & adding Section 04 of POCSO Act, 2012)

**The State Vs. Accused 1. Kitabul Sk, S/o Bonomali Sk,  
2. Janatan Bibi W/o Bonomali Sk,  
3. Bonomali Sk, , S/o Late Kalo Sk**

of Village-Kushagoria, PO Raipur, PS-Nadanghat, Distict Purba Bardhaman.

**Order No. 01 dated 26-11-2024**

Received letter No. 386 dated 25-11-2024 from Ld. ACJM, Kalna, Purba Bardhaman along with list of documents signed by G.R.O. Kalna and GR record 2682/2024 along with sealed envelope with note FIR along with written complaint, one prayer of IO dtd. 10-11-2024 to record judicial statement of VG u/s 183 BNSS and two other sealed envelopes containing specimen signature of victim and statement of the victim in connection with Sec. 183 BNSS of Ld. ACJM, Kalna and bail bonds in respect of 1. Kitabul Sk, S/o Bonomali Sk, 2. Janatan Bibi W/o Bonomali Sk, 3. Bonomali Sk, , S/o Late Kalo Sk. Let them be kept with the record.

Let a case be registered as Sessions (Special) case No.43 of 2024.

To 20-12-2024 for IO's report.

Dict. & corr.

Special Judge,-cum-ASJ,Kalna  
Purba Bardhaman

Spl. Judge-cum-ASJ, Kalna  
Purba Bardhaman.

No.

Date : 03-10-2024

Copy of this order be forwarded to the I.O. of Kalna 1151 of 2024 dated 02-10-2024 u/s- 351(2) BNS & 08 of the POCSO Act, 2012 for information and necessary action.

Special Judge (Pocso Act),Kalna