

S Spl 43 of 2024

Order no. 2 dtd 20.12.2024

Three accused on CB namely Kitabul Sk, Janatan Bibi and Bonomali Sk are present in Court and have filed hazira. On behalf of them a vokatnama is filed. Let the vokatnama is accepted.

Ld. Lawyer for the accused is present. IO's report has not been received.

Regular PO is on leave. ASJ, FTC, Kalna is in charge. The case is adjourned today.

To 03.03.2025 for appearance of accused and IO's report.

D/C by me.

Judge Spl (POCSO)kalna I/C

Judge Spl (POCSO) kalna I/C