

Sessions (Special) Case No. 43 of 2024

Present : Srimayi Kundu, Judge Special Court (Pocso Act), Kalna, Purba Bardhaman

(Nadanghat PS Case No. 702 of 2024 dtd. 18-10-2024)

Order No. 03 dated 17-01-2025

Prakash Ankuria, SI of Police, Nadanghat PS, IO of this case, has appeared before this court and has filed an application praying for Medico Legal Examination of the accused.

IO is present.

Ld. Special PP in charge is present. Ld. Defence counsel is also present.

IO submitted that he has prayed for Medico Legal Examination of the accused namely Kitabul Sk, S/o Bonomali Sk of Kushagoria, PO- Raipur, PS-Nadanghat, Dist-Purba Bardhaman for the interest of investigation.

Heard.

On perusing the CD and having considered all aspects and mainly for the interest of proper investigation the prayer of the IO is hereby allowed. I.O is permitted to arrange for medico legal examination of the accused Kitabul Sk at the earliest.

Superintendent, Kalna S.D & S.S Hospital is requested to extend all cooperation to the IO.

Let a copy of this order be forwarded to the I.O. of this case and Superintendent, S.D & S.S Hospital, Kalna.

Dict. & corr.

Sd/- Srimayi Kundu

Sd/- Srimayi Kundu

Judge Special Court (POCSO Act), Kalna.

Judge Special Court (POCSO Act), Kalna

No.

Dated 17th day of January, 2025

Copy to :-

1. The I.O of this case,
2. The Superintendent, SD & S.S.Hospital, Kalna for information and necessary action.

Judge Special Court (POCSO Act), Kalna

