

Sessions (Special) Case No. 43 of 2024

Order No. 04 dated 03-03-2025

All the three accused persons namely Kitabul Sk, Janatan Bibi and Bonomali Sk on CB are absent by filing petition on the ground stated therein.

IO's report is not received.

Ld. Advocate for the accused persons is present.

The case is adjourned today.

To 10-04-2025 for IO's report and for appearance.

Dict. & corr.

Sd/- Srimayi Kundu

Sd/- Srimayi Kundu

Judge Special Court (POCSO Act), Kalna.

Judge Special Court (POCSO Act), Kalna