

SC Special : 43 of 2024 (POCSO Act)

Order No. 08 dated 03-09-2025

Although, today is fixed for submission of the IO's report but as per order No. 6 dated 02-04-2025, the charge sheet is already submitted.

This Court cannot take cognizance today as the Ld. Special PP in charge did not provide CD.

Fix 28-10-2025 for taking cognizance by this Court and Ld. Special PP in charge to provide CD to the PO at that time.

Accused Kitabul Sk and Banamali Sk are absent by filing application.

Another application is filed on behalf of accused Janetan Bibi is dead and to that effect one copy of death certificate of Janetan Sk, w/o Kalo Sk, of Kushagaria, Raipur, Purbasthali-I, Dist-Purba Bardhaman reflecting that Janetan Sk, w/o Kalo Sk, of Kushagaria, Raipur, Purbasthali-I, Dist-Purba Bardhaman; died on 14-07-2025.

As per charge sheet Janetan Bibi @ Sk, w/o Banamali Sk, of Kushagaria, Raipur, Purbasthali-I, PS-Nadanghat, Dist-Purba Bardhaman is accused No. 3.

IC, Nadanghat PS is directed to proceed with investigation and to submit the report on 28-10-2025 about the confusion created by such an application on behalf of accused Janetan Bibi @ Sk, w/o Kalo Sk, of Kushagaria, Raipur, Purbasthali-I, Dist-Purba Bardhaman.

Let a copy of this order be forwarded along with the copy of the death Certificate filed today, to the IC, Nadanghat PS for information and compliance as above by 28-10-2025.

Dict. & corr.

Sd/- Srimayi Kundu
Judge Special (POCSO Act)
Kalna, Purba Bardhaman.

Sd/- Srimayi Kundu
Judge Special (POCSO Act)
Kalna, Purba Bardhaman.

No.

Dated : 03-09-2025

Copy of this order be forwarded to

1. IC, Nadanghat PS for information and necessary action. _

Judge Special (POCSO Act)
Kalna, Purba Bardhaman.

