

Sessions Spl Case No. 43 of 2024

Order No. 10 dated 09-01-2026

Accused persons namely Kitabul Sk and Bonomali Sk on bail are absent and a petition is filed praying for time on the ground stated therein.

No death report in respect of accused Janatan Bibi has been received.

It appears from the record that vide order No.08 dated 03-09-2025 the death report was called for from the IC, Nadanghat PS and the same was communicated vide P. No. 795 dated 04-09-2025 but the same has not been complied.

Let a copy of this order along with order No.08 dated 03-09-2025 be forwarded to IC, Nadanghat PS for necessary compliance.

Fix 07-03-2026 for appearance and for death report in respect of accused Janatan Bibi.

Dict. & corr. by me,

Sd/-

Judge Special under POCSO Act,
Kalna, Purba Bardhaman.

Sd/-

Judge Special under POCSO Act,
Kalna, Purba Bardhaman.

No.

Dated : 09-01-2026

Copy of this order along with order No.08 dated 03-09-2025 be forwarded to IC, Nadanghat PS for necessary compliance.

Judge Special under POCSO Act,
Kalna, Purba Bardhaman.

